
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY,

Respondent.

)
)
)
) PCB #02-53
) (UST — Appeal)
)
)
)

NOTICE

RECE.~VE~)
CLERK’S OFF~CE

MR. BRADLEY HALLORAN
HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
100 WestRandolph,Suite 11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

MS. DOROTHY GUNN, CLERK
Illinois PollutionControl Board
100 WestRandolph,Suite11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

JOHN J. KIM
SpecialAssistantAttorneyGeneral
Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
Division ofLegal Counsel
1021NorthGrandAvenueEast
Springfield, IL 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE thaton Friday,September26, 2003,1havefiled with theOfficeofthe
Clerk of the Pollution Control Board PARTIAL EXTENSION OF THE STATUTORY
DECISION DEADLINE, copiesofwhich areherewithserveduponyou.

1170SouthPlymouthCourt,Suite2NE
Chicago,IL 60605
Phone: (312)341-0037
Facsimilie: (312)341-9394

Submittedon behalfof:
E & L TR,~KINGCOMPANY, Petitioner

By:
/.i~BURDS,
(2~omeyatLaw

BEFORE THE SEP 2 92003
ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

STATE OF ILUNOIS
E & L TRUCKING COMPANY, Pollution Control Board

Petitioner,

V.

TO:

ITHIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER]



BEFORE THE
ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD CLERK’S OFFICE

SEP 29 2003

E & L TRUCKING COMPANY, ) STATE OF ILLINOIS
Petitioner, ) Pollution Control Board

)
V. ) PCB #02-53

) (UST— Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTION AGENCY, )

Respondent. )

PARTIAL EXTENSION OF THE STATUTORY DECISION DEADLINE

Petitioner,E & L TRUCKING COMPANY, by andthroughits attorney,JOHN BURDS, and

herebyagreesto extendthestatutorydecisiondeadlinean additionalninety-daysfrom thecurrent

statutorydecisiondeadlinenow in place.

Submittedon behalfof:
E & L TRUCKING COMPANY, Petitioner

By: ________________________________
JØ~BURDS,
4~Z)meyat Law

1170SouthPlymouthCourt,Suite2NE
Chicago,IL 60605
Phone: (312)341-0037
Facsimile: (312) 341-9394

ITHIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPERJ



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, theundersignedattorneyat law, herebycertify that I haveservedtrue andcorrectcopiesofthe
attacheddocuments,PARTIAL EXTENSIONOFTHE STATUTORY DECISION DEADLINE,
uponthefollowingnamedpersonsto whomit is directed,byplacingsuchcopiesthereofinproperly
sealedenvelopes,plainly addressedasreferencedbelowset forth and mailing it with sufficient
postagefirst classmail, on this

26
th dayofSeptember2003:

BRADLEY HALLORAN
HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
100 WestRandolph,Suite 11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

MS. DOROTHY GUNN, CLERK
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
100 WestRandolph,Suite 11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

1170SouthPlymouthCourt,Suite2NE
Chicago,IL 60605
Phone: (312)341-0037
Facsimile: (312)341-9394

JOHN J. KIM
SpecialAssistantAttorneyGeneral
Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
Division of LegalCounsel
1021 NorthGrandAvenueEast
Springfield, IL 62794-9276

SubmittedOn Behalfof:
E & L TRUCKING COMPANY, Petitioner,

By:

atLaw

[THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER]


